## CITY MANAGER'S EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 06-004 CITY OF DES MOINES

AN EXECUTIVE ORDER OF THE CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES relating to a Police Officer Recruitment Hiring Incentive Program and a Police Officer Recruiters Locator Incentive Program.

## RECITAL

## WHEREAS:

1. The City of Des Moines Police Guild has requested further discussion regarding the Police Officer Recruitment Hiring Incentive Program and Police Officer Recruiters Locator Incentive Program;

## NOW, THEREFORE,

It is hereby **ORDERED** as follows:

Executive Order 06-003 and the Police Officer Recruitment Hiring Incentive Program and Police Officer Recruiters Locator Incentive Program established by Executive Order 06-003 are revoked, effective immediately.

DATED this & 13 day of November , 2006

ANTHONYAYPIASECKI

CITY MANAGER

CITY OF DES MOINES

APPRÓVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

ATTEST:

Acting City Clerk